
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6690
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
LOAN TO STATE ELECRTICITY BOARDS
Ray Shri Saugata

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission proposes to route loans to the State Electricity Boards (SEBs) through the respective State
Governments;

(b) if so, the reasons for opting new system of funding the rural electrification programme;

(c) whether this change would affect the on-going schemes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the likely outcome in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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